Stuart Lodae PNo 8578

Members

John R. Bradfield PM 1983, PPIGW

R. D. (David) Morris PM 1984, PAGDC PZ

Ian A. McGregor

Graham P. Ellis BEM.,PM 1990 & 2015, PPJIGW PZ

Robert F. Parris PM 2001, PPGSwdB PZ

Graham J. Chapman PM 2002, PPGReg

Raymond T. Morley PM 2003, PPJGD

Andrew R. Morley PM 2005 & 2013, PPSGD PZ

Paul R. Phillips PM 2006

Peter Dobbin

Robert R. Lowers PM 2007, PPSGD PZ

Terry Shea PM 2012 PPAGDC

Bill A. Tarran PM 2011, PPGSuptWks, LGR, PPGSuptWks (Middx) PZ
Ben J. Millard PM 2014 PProvGADC PZ

Justin Wiseman PM 2017

John C. Fisher PPAGDC, PPJGD (Essex)

Michael G. White PM 2018

Jack A. Millard PM 2019-21

James M.P. Howick

Steven Ruxton

Martin Macey JP, PPJGD (Essex) PM PZ

Gary Johnson

Pat Fox PPAGDC PM 5398 PZ

Scott Johnson

Neil Storey PM 2022 PPGSuptWks(Lincs) PZ

Geoff S. Tarran

Paul Monti

Roydon Weekes

Paul Scott

Daniel Humby

Mark Stephens

Mark George

Peter J Wilson

Iain Campbell

Alan Howick

Dermott Reilly

Eddie Rush LGR PM 6701 PZ

Paul A. Tarran 24.02.2022
Niall D McCrae 24.11.2022
1= Initiated J = Joining R = Re-joining

PLEASE NOTE HIGHLIGHTED DETAILS HAVE BEEN UPDATED/AMENDED
Supported Giving

For those who would like to donate via electronic means please use the following QR Codes

09.01.1975
25.09.1976
24.11.1977
25.11.1982
22.11.1990
28.11.1991
09.01.1992
28.11.1996
28.01.1999
27.01.2000
25.01.2001
13.04.2006
23.11.2006
27.11.2008
22.01.2009
25.11.2010
27.01.2011
24.02.2011
10.04.2014
27.11.2014
27.11.2014
08.10.2015
08.10.2015
26.11.2015
25.02.2016
25.11.2016
04.05.2017
23.11.2017
03.05.2018
22.11.2018
28.02.2019
28.02.2019
02.05.2019
28.11.2019
23.01.2020
14.10.2021
25.11.2021

J
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
J
]
I
I
J
I
I
I
I
J
J
J
I
J
I
I
I
I
I
I
J
I
I
J
I
J
I
I

Stuart Lodge Stuart Lodge of Instruction

PROVINCE OF HERTFORDSHIRE

RW Bro Neil Connolly
The Provincial Grand Master

Stuart Lodae Po. 8578

Consecrated Patron Lodge: Royal Masonic
27" June 1974 ; 2 : Trust for Girls and Boys

Grand Patron of the 2009 . ; Patron Lodge: New Masonic
Appeal for the Grand Charity 5 > Samaritan Fund

Grand Patron of the 2019
Festival for the RMTBG

Patron Lodge: Royal Masonic
Benevolent Institution

Worshipful Master —W. Bro Gary Steven Johnson

74 Chapel Fields
Tel : 07831 306 527 Harlow
e-mail:  watarran@hotmail.co.uk Essex
CM17 9ET
1 November 2023

Dear Sir and Brother,

By command of the Worshipful Master, the 248th Meeting of this Lodge is to
be held at the Masonic Centre, Vantorts Road, Sawbridgeworth,
Hertfordshire. CM21 9AJ on Thursday 23" November 2023 at 17:30
prompt.
Yours faithfully and fraternally,
W. Bro Bill Tarran
Secretary

Members are requested to contact the Dining Secretary
W Bro Pat Fox with their dining requirements as soon as
possible on receipt of the Summons for the meeting.

Please inform him of your requirements and the names of any guests. Members are
reminded that ALL meals booked for themselves and their guests MUST be paid for
unless the Dining Secretary is notified of any changes NO LATER than Sunday
19" November 2023 by e-mail, text or telephone.




Stuart Lodge Po. 8578

BHonorary Hembers
RW Bro Neil Connolly RW Bro Colin Harris RW Bro Paul Gower

Provincial Grand Master Past Provincial Grand Master Past Provincial Grand Master

Worshipful Master W Bro Gary Johnson
Immediate Past Master W Bro Neil Storey

Officers of the Lodge — 2022 to 2023

Senior Warden Bro Steve Ruxton Organist W Bro Graham Chapman
Junior Warden Bro Geoff Tarran Asst. Secretary W Bro Pat Fox
Chaplain W Bro Pat Fox Inner Guard Bro Peter Wilson
Treasurer W Bro Michael White Steward Bro Scott Johnson
Secretary W Bro Bill Tarran Steward Bro Roydon Weekes
D. of C. W Bro Ben Millard Steward Bro Mark Stephens
Almoner W Bro Terry Shea Steward W Bro Eddie Rush
Charity Steward Bro Paul Monti Steward Bro Dermot Reilly
Mentor W Bro Graham Ellis BEM  Steward Bro Paul Tarran
Senior Deacon Bro Paul Scott Steward Bro Nail McCrae
Junior Deacon Bro Dan Humby Tyler W Bro Robert Marshall
Asst. D. of C. W Bro Andy Morley

The Founders of the Lodae
W Bro D.J. Goater W Bro W. Lindsell Bro B.S. Guest
W Bro H.S. Evans LGR W Bro J.A. Curtis Bro W. Haddow
W Bro J.W. Cross W Bro D. Lloyd Bro C.J. MacGregor
W Bro A.R.T. Gregory, PPAGDC Bro L.A. Farley Bro J.E. Wilson
W Bro W.E. Davidson, PPGSwdB (S. Wales) Bro G. Pattison Bro J.T. Hodge
W Bro B.W.M. George Bro D.C. Evans

Masters of the Lodge

. Goater 1991 W. B. Daly
. Evans 1992 J. M. Evans
. McGregor 1993 J. P. Raymond
addow 1994 J. Hiller
. Guest 1995 M. L. Nevill 2012
. S. Ross 1996 Anthony R. Morley 2013
. Evans 1997 G. H. Mepham 2014
. Chivers 1998 J. B. Marlow 2015
. Parsons 1999 . V. Mackenzie 2016
Bradfield 2000 . F. Sanderson 2017
M orris 2001 . F. Parris 2018
2002 . 2019
. T.
LJ.

2008
2009
2010
2011

. Kelly
. M. Fawcett

ZE0=
A £
]
=]
=]
>

A Tarran

it
il
it
it

:L(I!
=
o
=

ndrew R. Morley
. Millard

. Ellis BEM
. Wiseman
iseman

. White
. Millard
. Millard
. Millard

. Storey
Johnson

>c?‘-"'°zm.qm

=]
é
=
"’:.
Eg
=

2003 2020
H mlltun 2004 2021
. Levey 2005 ndrew R. Morley 2022
. Paton 2006 P. R. Phillips 2023
. Ellis BEM 2007 R.R. Lowers
i IN HONOURED MEMORY

Regular Lodge meetings are held on the SECOND Thursday in October (Installation) & April,
and the FOURTH Thursday in November, January & February at Sawbridgeworth Masonic
Centre, Vantorts Rd, Sawbridgeworth CM21 9AJ.

BRETHREN, PLEASE NOTE

The next meeting of the Lodge will be on 25™ January 2024
Future Regular Meetings

22" February, 11™ April, 10" October and 28" November 2024

OZHHHZL‘RQWP[-]QW“W
Z>>>ngw1h

OEPHErFESRIZIWZNTT
wn

'50“0L4

I MEMORITM
RW Bro Micheal Batham Jones

Past Provincial Grand Master
Obit 15" October 2023

Requiescat In Pace

Agenda
For the 248th Meeting to be held on
Thursday 23" November 2023 at 17:30

To present the Warrant of and Open the Lodge at 5.30pm punctually.
To confirm the Minutes of the Meeting held on Thursday 12th October 2023
as circulated with the Summons for the meeting.
To Invest the Officers absent from the Installation Meeting
To Ballot for and if successful admit as a Joining Member
W Bro John Michael HOGAN (dob 21-07-1984) a HGV Lorry Driver for Best
Food Logistics of 6 Turner Close, Elsenham, Bishop Stortford, Hertfordshire
CM22 6XW A Past Master of Catuvellauni Lodge No 9435.
Proposed by W Bro Bill Tarran who has known him for 8 months and
seconded by W Bro Ben Millard who has known him for a similar period.
To Ballot for and if successful initiate
Mr David John Bartlett WALKER (dob 10-10-1973) a Lieutenant Colonel in
the British Army of 47 Broadleaf Avenue, Bishops Stortford, Hertfordshire
CM23 4JZ.
Proposed by W Bro Ben Millard who has known him for 7 years and W Bro
Jack Millard who has known him for 4 years.
To receive the Almoner’s Report.
To receive the Charity Steward’s Report.
To circulate the Broken Column.
. The Risings.
0.  To close the Lodge.
Dinner will be served at 7:45pm (approx).
Would Brethren who become aware of the indisposition of any Brother or kin please inform
the Almoner W Bro Terry Shea promptly on Tel: 01279 321271 or 07799 571584

Brethren travelling abroad are reminded that they should not visit Lodges under other
jurisdictions until they have found out by application to the Grand Secretary at Freemasons’
Hall about the existence of regular Masonry in the country they are visiting and the address to
which Masonic enquiries in that country should be directed.
ROYAL ARCH MASONRY

Master Masons of four weeks standing and upwards are enabled to complete their journey
through Pure Ancient Masonry by becoming a Companion of the Holy Royal Arch. This
should be the essential next step in Freemasonry for all Master Masons. We have an
association with SAWBRIDGEWORTH CHAPTER No 5100 which meets at the
Sawbridgeworth Centre. Further details can be obtained from W. Bro Bill Tarran.




