## Stuart Lodge No 8578 Members

	Detentoces	
John R. Bradfield PM 1983, PPJGW		J 09.01.1975
R. D. (David) Morris PM 1984, PAGDC PZ		I 25.09.1976
Ian A. McGregor		I 24.11.1977
Graham P. Ellis BEM., PM 1990 & 2015, PP.	JGW PZ	I 25.11.1982
Robert F. Parris PM 2001, PPGSwdB PZ		I 22.11.1990
Graham J. Chapman PM 2002, PPGReg		I 28.11.1991
Raymond T. Morley PM 2003, PPJGD		I 09.01.1992
Andrew R. Morley PM 2005 & 2013, PPSGI	D PZ	I 28.11.1996
Paul R. Phillips PM 2006		I 28.01.1999
Peter Dobbin		I 27.01.2000
Robert R. Lowers PM 2007, PPSGD PZ		I 25.01.2001
Terry Shea PM 2012 PPAGDC		J 13.04.2006
Bill A. Tarran PM 2011, PPGSuptWks, LGR	R, PPGSuptWks (Middx) PZ	J 23.11.2006
Ben J. Millard PM 2014 PProvGADC PZ		I 27.11.2008
Justin Wiseman PM 2017		I 22.01.2009
John C. Fisher PPAGDC, PPJGD (Essex)		J 25.11.2010
Michael G. White PM 2018		I 27.01.2011
Jack A. Millard PM 2019-21		I 24.02.2011
James M.P. Howick		I 10.04.2014
Steven Ruxton		I 27.11.2014
Martin Macey JP, PPJGD (Essex) PM PZ		J 27.11.2014
Gary Johnson		J 08.10.2015
Pat Fox PPAGDC PM 5398 PZ		J 08.10.2015
Scott Johnson		I 26.11.2015
Neil Storey PM 2022 PPGSuptWks(Lincs) P2	Z	J 25.02.2016
Geoff S. Tarran		I 25.11.2016
Paul Monti		I 04.05.2017
Roydon Weekes		I 23.11.2017
Paul Scott		I 03.05.2018
Daniel Humby		I 22.11.2018
Mark Stephens		I 28.02.2019
Mark George		J 28.02.2019
Peter J Wilson		I 02.05.2019
Iain Campbell		I 28.11.2019
Alan Howick		J 23.01.2020
Dermott Reilly		I 14.10.2021
Eddie Rush LGR PM 6701 PZ		J 25.11.2021
Paul A. Tarran		I 24.02.2022
Niall D McCrae		I 24.11.2022
I = Initiated	J = Joining	R = Re-joining
DE DI OD MODE TITOTE COMPANDO	DEPOSIT OF A STATE DESCRIPTION OF	

#### PLEASE NOTE HIGHLIGHTED DETAILS HAVE BEEN UPDATED/AMENDED

#### **Supported Giving**

For those who would like to donate via electronic means please use the following QR Codes





Stuart Lodge

**Stuart Lodge of Instruction** 

#### PROVINCE OF HERTFORDSHIRE

#### **RW Bro Neil Connolly**

The Provincial Grand Master

# Stuart Lodge No. 8578

Consecrated 27th June 1974

**Grand Patron** of the 2009 Appeal for the Grand Charity

**Grand Patron** of the 2019 Festival for the RMTBG



**Patron Lodge:** Royal Masonic Trust for Girls and Boys

Patron Lodge: New Masonic Samaritan Fund

**Patron Lodge:** Royal Masonic Benevolent Institution

### Worshipful Master - W. Bro Gary Steven Johnson

Tel: 07831 306 527 e-mail: watarran@hotmail.co.uk 74 Chapel Fields
Harlow
Essex
CM17 9EJ
1st November 2023

Dear Sir and Brother,

By command of the Worshipful Master, the 248th Meeting of this Lodge is to be held at the Masonic Centre, Vantorts Road, Sawbridgeworth, Hertfordshire. CM21 9AJ on **Thursday 23<sup>rd</sup> November 2023** at **17:30** prompt.

Yours faithfully and fraternally, W. Bro Bill Tarran Secretary

Members are requested to contact the Dining Secretary W Bro Pat Fox with their dining requirements as soon as possible on receipt of the Summons for the meeting.

Please inform him of your requirements and the names of any guests. Members are reminded that ALL meals booked for themselves and their guests MUST be paid for unless the Dining Secretary is notified of any changes NO LATER than Sunday 19<sup>th</sup> November 2023 by e-mail, text or telephone.

# Stuart Lodge No. 8578

#### Honorary Alembers

RW Bro Neil Connolly
Provincial Grand Master

RW Bro Colin Harris
Past Provincial Grand Master

RW Bro Paul Gower

Worshipful Master Immediate Past Master W Bro Gary Johnson W Bro Neil Storey

#### Officers of the Lodge - 2022 to 2023

Senior Warden	Bro	Steve Ruxton	Organist	W Bro	<b>Graham Chapman</b>
Junior Warden	Bro	Geoff Tarran	Asst. Secretary	W Bro	Pat Fox
Chaplain	W Bro	Pat Fox	Inner Guard	Bro	Peter Wilson
Treasurer	W Bro	Michael White	Steward	Bro	Scott Johnson
Secretary	W Bro	Bill Tarran	Steward	Bro	Roydon Weekes
D. of C.	W Bro	Ben Millard	Steward	Bro	Mark Stephens
Almoner	W Bro	Terry Shea	Steward	W Bro	Eddie Rush
Charity Steward	Bro	Paul Monti	Steward	Bro	Dermot Reilly
Mentor	W Bro	Graham Ellis BEM	Steward	Bro	Paul Tarran
Senior Deacon	Bro	Paul Scott	Steward	Bro	Nail McCrae
Junior Deacon	Bro	Dan Humby	Tyler	W Bro	Robert Marshall
Asst. D. of C.	W Bro	Andy Morley			

#### The Founders of the Lodge

W Bro D.J. Goater	W Bro W. Lindsell	Bro B.S. Guest		
W Bro H.S. Evans LGR	W Bro J.A. Curtis	Bro W. Haddow		
W Bro J.W. Cross	W Bro D. Lloyd	Bro C.J. MacGregor		
W Bro A.R.T. Gregory, PPAGDC	Bro L.A. Farley	Bro J.E. Wilson		
W Bro W.E. Davidson, PPGSwdB (S. Wales)	Bro G. Pattison	Bro J.T. Hodge		
W Pro P W M George	Pro D C Evens			

#### Masters of the Lodge

1974	D. J. Goater	4	1991	W. B. Daly	ተ	2008	B. Kelly
1975	D. C. Evans	<b>P</b>	1992	J. M. Evans		2009	J. M. Fawcett
1976	C. J. McGregor	<b>P</b>	1993	J. P. Raymond	<b>P</b>	2010	R. K. Pook
1977	W. Haddow	4	1994	J. Hiller	ተ	2011	W. A. Tarran
1978	B. S. Guest		1995	M. L. Nevill		2012	T. Shea
1979	W. F. S. Ross	<b>P</b>	1996	Anthony R. Morley	<b>P</b>	2013	Andrew R. Morley
1980	H. S. Evans	<b>P</b>	1997	G. H. Mepham		2014	B. J. Millard
1981	R. R. Chivers	<b>P</b>	1998	J. B. Marlow		2015	G. P. Ellis BEM
1982	J. P. Parsons		1999	R. V. Mackenzie		2016	K. R. Wiseman
1983	J. R. Bradfield		2000	A. F. Sanderson	<b>P</b>	2017	J. Wiseman
1984	R. D. Morris		2001	R. F. Parris		2018	M. G. White
1985	I. A. Brandon		2002	G. J. Chapman		2019	J. A. Millard
1986	W. J. Wiseman	<b>P</b>	2003	R. T. Morley		2020	J. A. Millard
1987	T. C. Hamilton	<b>P</b>	2004	A. J. Lee	<b>P</b>	2021	J. A. Millard
1988	D. J. Levey		2005	Andrew R. Morley		2022	N. M. Storey
1989	H. G. Paton	<b>P</b>	2006	P. R. Phillips		2023	G. S Johnson
1990	G. P. Ellis BEM		2007	R. R. Lowers			
			4	IN HONOURED MEMORY			

Regular Lodge meetings are held on the **SECOND Thursday** in **October** (Installation) & **April**, and the **FOURTH Thursday** in **November**, **January** & **February** at Sawbridgeworth Masonic Centre, Vantorts Rd, Sawbridgeworth CM21 9AJ.

#### **BRETHREN, PLEASE NOTE**

The next meeting of the Lodge will be on 25<sup>th</sup> January 2024 Future Regular Meetings

22<sup>nd</sup> February, 11<sup>th</sup> April, 10<sup>th</sup> October and 28<sup>th</sup> November 2024

### IR MCMORIUM

RW Bro Micheal Batham Jones
Past Provincial Grand Master
Obit 15th October 2023
Requiescat In Date

# Agenda

For the 248th Meeting to be held on **Thursday 23<sup>rd</sup> November 2023** at **17:30** 

- 1. To present the Warrant of and Open the Lodge at 5.30pm punctually.
- 2. To confirm the Minutes of the Meeting held on Thursday 12th October 2023 as circulated with the Summons for the meeting.
- 3. To Invest the Officers absent from the Installation Meeting
- To Ballot for and if successful admit as a Joining Member
  W Bro John Michael HOGAN (dob 21-07-1984) a HGV Lorry Driver for Best
  Food Logistics of 6 Turner Close, Elsenham, Bishop Stortford, Hertfordshire
  CM22 6XW A Past Master of Catuvellauni Lodge No 9435.
  - Proposed by W Bro Bill Tarran who has known him for 8 months and seconded by W Bro Ben Millard who has known him for a similar period.
- To Ballot for and if successful initiate
   Mr David John Bartlett WALKER (dob 10-10-1973) a Lieutenant Colonel in
   the British Army of 47 Broadleaf Avenue, Bishops Stortford, Hertfordshire
   CM23 4JZ.
  - Proposed by W Bro Ben Millard who has known him for 7 years and W Bro Jack Millard who has known him for 4 years.
- 6. To receive the Almoner's Report.
- 7. To receive the Charity Steward's Report.
- 8. To circulate the Broken Column.
- 9. The Risings.
- To close the Lodge.

### Dinner will be served at 7:45pm (approx).

Would Brethren who become aware of the indisposition of any Brother or kin please inform the **Almoner** W Bro Terry Shea promptly on Tel: **01279 321271 or 07799 571584** 

Brethren travelling abroad are reminded that they should not visit Lodges under other jurisdictions until they have found out by application to the Grand Secretary at Freemasons' Hall about the existence of regular Masonry in the country they are visiting and the address to which Masonic enquiries in that country should be directed.

#### ROYAL ARCH MASONRY

Master Masons of four weeks standing and upwards are enabled to complete their journey through Pure Ancient Masonry by becoming a Companion of the Holy Royal Arch. This should be the essential next step in Freemasonry for all Master Masons. We have an association with **SAWBRIDGEWORTH CHAPTER No 5100** which meets at the Sawbridgeworth Centre. Further details can be obtained from W. Bro Bill Tarran.